
SCHEDULE OF ANNUAL TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES (1)

Fiscal 2007

(1) The University reserves the right to change tuition and fees without notice.

FY 2007

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT (12 or more credit hours)

In-State Tuition 6,566
Out-of-State Tuition 20,005
Fees:

Technology Fee 88
Auxiliary Fees:

Athletics 355
Shuttle Bus 123
Student Union 261
Student Activities 60
Recreation Services 324
Performing Arts & Cultural Center 67
Auxiliary Facilities 62

Total Fees: 1,340
Total In-State Cost 7,906
Total Out-of-State Cost 21,345

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition (less than 12 credit hours) 273
Out-of-State Tuition (less than 12 credit hours) 834
Fees: (less than 9 credits hours)

Technology Fee - flat rate 44
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:

Athletics 119
Shuttle Bus 63
Student Union 132
Student Activities 32
Recreation Services 164
Performing Arts & Cultural Center 34
Auxiliary Facilities 30

Total Fees: 618

FULL-TIME GRADUATE STUDENT *
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 411
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 886
PhD Candidacy Tuition In-State (Per Semester) 680
PhD Candidacy Tuition Out-of-State (Per Semester) 1,296
Fees: (9 or more credit hours)

Technology Fee - flat rate 88
Auxiliary Fees: - flat rate:

Athletics 119
Shuttle Bus 123
Student Union 249
Student Activities 26
Recreation Services 298
Performing Arts & Cultural Center 67
Auxiliary Facilities 30

Total Fees: 1,000

PART-TIME GRADUATE*
411
886
680

1,296

In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
PhD Candidacy Tuition In-State (Per Semester)
PhD Candidacy Tuition Out-of-State (Per Semester)
Fees: (less than 9 credits hours)

44Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:

Athletics 119
63

132
26

164
34

Shuttle Bus
Student Union
Student Activities
Recreation Services
Performing Arts & Cultural Center
Auxiliary Facilities 30

Total Fees: 612

*Excludes College of Business & Management, School of Public Affairs and two programs in School of Engineering.



SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (less than 9 credit hours)

Professional Masters in Engineering 561 

Masters in Telecommunications 812 

Masters of Engineering and Public Policy 811 

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
MBA/MS IN BUSINESS PROGRAMS
FULL-TIME (Program at College Park)

In-State Tuition (flat-rate 9 - 15 credits per semester)** 14,454
Out-of-State Tuition (flat-rate 9 - 15 credits per semester)** 23,814
Fees:

Technology Fee - flat rate 88
Auxiliary Fees:

Athletics 119
Shuttle Bus 123
Student Union 249
Student Activities 26
Recreation Services 298
Performing Arts & Cultural Center 67
Auxiliary Facilities 30

Total Fees: 1,000
Total In-State Cost 15,454
Total Out-of-State Cost 24,814

Executive MBA 85,800

PART-TIME (Program at Shady Grove, Baltimore, & D.C.)***
Tuition (per credit) 803

**Students must pay per credit tuition of $803 (in-state), $1,323 (out-of-state) for any credits above 15 per semester.
***The off-campus MBA program has a per credit tuition rate for all students which is consistent

with the tuition models of the full-time College Park MBA Program.

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS****
FULL-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR

514
1,108

In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Fees: (9 or more credit hours)

88Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees:

119
123
249
26

298
67

Athletics
Shuttle Bus
Student Union
Student Activities
Recreation Services
Performing Arts & Cultural Center
Auxiliary Facilities 30

1,000Total Fees:

PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS PER CREDIT HOUR
514

1,108
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Fees: (less than 9 credits hours)

44Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees:

119
63

132
26

164
34

Athletics
Shuttle Bus
Student Union
Student Activities
Recreation Services
Performing Arts & Cultural Center
Auxiliary Facilities 30

612Total Fees:

Executive Masters Public Policy (total program cost) 35,000

****Tuition rates apply to students entering the School of Public Affairs M.P., M.P.P., and Ph.D. programs
beginning Fall of 2002. Students that began before the Fall of 2002 will be charged the regular graduate rates.




